A RESOLUTION

of the Board of Trustees of the Charter Township of Raisin, Lenawee County, Michigan Approving the Raisin Township Park and Recreation Plan - #2025-012725

At a Special Meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Charter Township of Raisin, Lenawee County, Michigan ("Township"), held at the Raisin Township Community Center on the 27th of January 2025, at 10:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time:

The following was offered by ______ and supported by ______.

WHEREAS, the Raisin Charter Township Planning Commission ("Planning Commission") has undertaken a planning process to determine the recreation and natural resource conservation needs and desires of its residents during a five (5) year period covering the years 2025 through 2029; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission began the process of developing a community recreation and natural resource conservation plan in accordance with the most recent guidelines developed by the Michigan Department of Natural Resources and made available to local communities; and

WHEREAS, residents of the Township were provided with a well-advertised opportunity during the development of the draft plan to express opinions, ask questions, and discuss all aspects of the recreation and natural resource conservation plan; and

WHEREAS, the public was given a well-advertised opportunity and reasonable accommodations to review the final draft plan for a period of at least thirty (30) days; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on January 13, 2025 at the Raisin Township Community Center by the Planning Commission to provide an opportunity for all residents of the Township to express opinions, ask questions, and discuss all aspects of the Raisin Township Park and Recreation Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission has developed the plan as a guideline for improving recreation and enhancing natural resource conservation for the Township; and

WHEREAS, after the public hearing, the Planning Commission voted to adopt said Raisin Township Park and Recreation Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED the Board of Trustees of the Charter Township of Raisin hereby adopts the Raisin Township Park and Recreation Plan.

ADOPTED:

Yeas: _____

Nays: _____

RESOLUTION IS HEREBY ADOPTED.

STATE OF MICHIGAN)) ss COUNTY OF LENAWEE)

I, the undersigned, the duly qualified and acting Clerk for the Charter Township of Raisin, Lenawee County Michigan, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of certain proceedings taken by the Board of Trustees of the Charter Township of Raisin at a Regular Meeting held on the 27th day of January 2025, and further certify that the above Resolution was adopted at said meeting.

Susan Bunch, Clerk, Charter Township of Raisin